Bulacan State University which caters hundreds of recognized organizations. Each organization inside the 

university, including the other organizations on satellite campuses is composed from hundreds to 

thousands of students. Currently, there are one hundred twenty-seven (127) recognized organizations in 

Bulacan State University. These organizations are categorized into three types: college-based 

organization, university-wide organization, and campus-based organization. Each organization is 

represented by officers who are responsible for the renewing of commitment of the organization,